request: (1) reconsideration of the decision by filing a motion for
reconsideration with the Director, Division of Records and
Reporting within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of this order in
the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code;
or (2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of
an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court
of Appeal in the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a
notice of appeal with the Director, Division of Records and
Reporting and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing
fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be completed
within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order, pursuant
to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of
appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida
Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-00-1774-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 991627-WU
PAGE 31

PARK WATER COMPANY
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,
SCHEDULEOFWATERRATEBASE

~

SCHEDULE NO. I -A
DOCKET NO. 991627-WU

TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED COMMISSION COMMISSION
PER ADJUST- TEST YEAR ADJUST- ADJUSTED

DESCRIPTION UTILITY MENTS PER UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR

$873,964 $0 $873,964 $130,930 $1,004,894 1. UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

2. LAND 8 LAND RIGHTS 0 0 $0 100 100

3. NON-USED AND USEFUL 0 0 $0 (190,128) (190,128)

0 ($100,406) (90,110) (190,516) 4. ClAC (100,406)

5. ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (322,498) 0 ($322,498) 29,722 (292,776)

6. AMORTIZATION OF ClAC - 1,241 0 $1,241 32,390 33,631

7. WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 18.910 - 0 (727) 18.183

WATER RATE BASE $471.21 1 s $471.21 1 4&Li?231 $383.388 8.

n n

ORDER NO. PSC-00-1774-PAi-WU
DOCKET NO. 991627-WU
PAGE 32

PARK WATER COMPANY
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1999
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE
I .  To reclassify plant from Acct. # 675, to Acct. # 304 per AE #2.
2. To reclassify plant from Acct. # 675, to Acct. # 311 per AE #2.
3.To reclassify plant from Acct. # 675, to Acct. # 341 per AE #7.
4. To reclassify plant from Acct. # 675, to Acct. # 334 per AE #IO.
5. To reclassify plant from Acct. # 675, to Acct. # 335 per AE # IO.
6. To reclassify plant from Acct. # 620, to Acct. # 343 per AE #13.

[…]

&xJ -

($283,486)
$93.358

@190.1281

4$90,110~

$36,254

$29.722
16.532)

$32.390

ORDER NO. PSC-00-1774-PAP-WU
DOCKET NO. 991627-WU
PAGE 33

PARK WATER COMPANY
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1999
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 991627-WU

BALANCE
SPECIFIC BEFORE PRORATA BALANCE PERCENT
ADJUST- PRO RATA ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENT PER AUDIT MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS COMM. TOTAL COST COST

COMMON EQUITY $129,471 $0 129,471 (27,721) 101,750 26.54% 9.94% 2.64%

LONG TERM DEBT 357,858 0 357,858 (76,621) 281,237 73.36% 10.00% 7.34%

SHORT TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS - 510 - 0 &l 6.00% 0.01%

t487.839 4$104.4511 $383.388 100.00% E TOTAL 5487.839

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH -~
8.94% 10.94%
9.71% 10.25%
-- RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN ~-

ORDER NO. PSC-00-1774-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 991627-WU
PAGE 34

PARK WATER COMPANY
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1999

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 991627-WU

SCHEDULE OF OPERATING INCOME

TEST UTILITY ADJUSTED COMM. COMM.
PER ADJUST- TEST YEAR ADJUST- ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

UTILITY MENTS PER UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT
1. OPERATING REVENUES $190.1 13 $46.875 $236.988 s54.5021 $182.486 $33.875 $216.361

18.56%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION 8 MAINTENANCE 151,281 0 $151,281 (5,821) 145,460 0 145,460

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 13,827 0 $13,827 (1,027) 12,800 0 12,800

4. AMORTIZATION 0 2,250 $2,250 (2,250) 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 20,352 2,110 $22,462 (4,147) 18,315 1,524 19,839

0 - 0 s!7! - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 6. INCOME TAXES -

7.TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $185.460 54.360 5189.820 ($13.2451 $178.100

8. OPERATING INCOMU(L0SS) $47.168 55.911

9. WATER RATE BASE $471.211 5471.21 I t383.388 $383.388

I O .  OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 0.99./0 1.54./0 -

n

ORDER NO. PSC-00-1774-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 991627-WU
PAGE 35

PARK WATER COMPANY
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1999
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES
1. To reclassify service availability revenue to CIAC.
2. To include backhoe rental income.
3. To reflect Commission approved test year revenue.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES